

Gregg County Purchasing Department

Kelli L. Davis, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

101 E. Methvin St., Suite 205, Longview, Texas 75601 (903) 237-2684 ◆ purchasing@co.gregg.tx.us

(703) 237-2004	purchasing @ co.gregg.tx.us	

May 14, 2015

Vendor,

Gregg County is **canceling** BID 2015-509, Ceiling Tile Replacement Project. Specifications have changed for this project. Please continue to check the Gregg County Website for new postings.

We apologize for any inconvenience.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Gregg County.

Kelli Davis, CPPB Purchasing Agent Gregg County, Texas